

Z
SLP(C)No. 5229 OF 2002

ITEM No.208

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5229/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2001 in RA 6/2000 in
C.R.P. No. 423/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

LAKSHMI RAM BHUYAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD BHUYAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.B. Sinha,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sharma,Adv.
Mr. J.D. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J

The parties are allowed liberty of filing copies of
pleadings (plaint and written statement) in the suit. Also
sent for the record of the Suit Case No. T.S. 26 of 1978
(Guru Prasad Bhuyan & Ors. vs. Sarbaswari Bhuyan) decided@@
CC
on 11th January, 1984 in the court of Assistant District
Judge No.2, Guwahati.

List on 20th September, 2002.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master