

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5229/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2001 in RA 6/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

LAKSHMI RAM BHUYAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD BHUYAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Heard By : Hon'ble Lahoti & Brijesh Kumar, JJ.)

Date : 20/11/2002 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kawaljeet Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Golap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.D. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.C. Lahoti pronounced the
judgment of the Court.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the
signed reportable judgment. No order as to the costs.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

.PA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5229/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2001 in RA 6/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

LAKSHMI RAM BHUYAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARI PRASAD BHUYAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kawaljeet Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. Golap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.D. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Mr. Pravir Chaudhary, learned counsel started his arguments at 1.25 p.m. and concluded at 1.30 p.m. Thereafter Mr. K.B. Sinha started his arguments and concluded at 1.40 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master